200 WATT SURFACE MOUNT ESD PROTECTION DIODES
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Rating 25 C ambient temperature uniess otherwies specified.
Single phase half wave, 60Hz, resistive or inductive load.
For capacitive load, derate current by 20%.
RATINGS                                                                          SYMBOL                      VALUE                     UNITS
Peak Power Dissipation with a 10/1000  s waveform                                                                         Minimum 200                         Watts
  a  8/20  s waveform                                                                             Minimum 1000                        Watts

Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
@ VR
Maximum
Peak
Pulse
Current
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
@ Ipp
Uni Bi VR (V) Min (V) Max (V) IT (mA) IR (µA) Ipp (A) Vc (V)
SMT5.0A SMT5.0CA ZA NA 5.0 6.40 7.00 10 400 21.74 9.2
SMT6.0A SMT6.0CA ZC NC 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 400 19.42 10.3
SMT6.5A SMT6.5CA ZE NE 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 250 17.86 11.2
SMT7.0A SMT7.0CA ZG NG 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 100 16.67 12.0
SMT7.5A SMT7.5CA ZI NI 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 50 15.50 12.9
SMT8.0A SMT8.0CA ZK NK 8.0 8.89 9.83 1 25 14.71 13.6
SMT8.5A SMT8.5CA ZM NM 8.5 9.44 10.40 1 10 13.89 14.4
SMT9.0A SMT9.0CA ZO NO 9.0 10.00 11.10 1 5 12.99 15.4
SMT10A SMT10CA ZS NS 10.0 11.10 12.30 1 5 11.76 17.0
SMT11A SMT11CA ZU NU 11.0 12.20 13.50 1 5 10.99 18.2
SMT12A SMT12CA XA LA 12.0 13.30 14.70 1 5 10.05 19.9
SMT13A SMT13CA XC LC 13.0 14.40 15.90 1 5 9.30 21.5
SMT14A SMT14CA XE LE 14.0 15.60 17.20 1 5 8.62 23.2
SMT15A SMT15CA XG LG 15.0 16.70 18.50 1 5 8.20 24.4
SMT16A SMT16CA XI LI 16.0 17.80 19.70 1 5 7.69 26.0
SMT17A SMT17CA XK LK 17.0 18.90 20.90 1 5 7.25 27.6
SMT18A SMT18CA XM LM 18.0 20.00 22.10 1 5 6.85 29.2
SMT19A SMT19CA XO LO 19.0 21.10 23.30 1 5 6.54 30.6
SMT20A SMT20CA XS LS 20.0 22.20 24.50 1 5 6.17 32.4
SMT22A SMT22CA XU LU 22.0 24.40 26.90 1 5 5.63 35.5
SMT24A SMT24CA VA JA 24.0 26.70 29.50 1 5 5.14 38.9
SMT26A SMT26CA VC JC 26.0 28.90 31.90 1 5 4.75 42.1
SMT28A SMT28CA VE JE 28.0 31.10 34.40 1 5 4.41 45.4
SMT30A SMT30CA VG JG 30.0 33.30 36.80 1 5 4.13 48.4
SMT33A SMT33CA  VI JI 33.0 36.70 40.60 1 5 3.75 53.3
SMT36A SMT36CA VK JK 36.0 40.00 44.20 1 5 3.44 58.1
SMT40A SMT40CA VM JM 40.0 44.40 49.10 1 5 3.10 64.5
SMT43A SMT43CA VO JO 43.0 47.80 52.80 1 5 2.88 69.4
SMT45A SMT45CA VS JS 45.0 50.00 55.30 1 5 2.75 72.7
SMT48A SMT48CA VU JU 48.0 53.30 58.90 1 5 2.58 77.4
SMT51A SMT51CA TA HA 51.0 56.70 62.70 1 5 2.43 82.4
SMT54A SMT54CA TC HC 54.0 60.00 66.30 1 5 2.30 87.1
SMT58A SMT58CA TE HE 58.0 64.40 71.20 1 5 2.14 93.6
SMT60A SMT60CA TG HG 60.0 66.70 73.70 1 5 2.07 96.8
SMT64A SMT64CA  TI HI 64.0 71.10 78.60 1 5 1.94 103.0
SMT70A SMT70CA TK HK 70.0 77.80 86.00 1 5 1.77 113.0
SMT75A SMT75CA TM HM 75.0 83.30 92.10 1 5 1.65 121.0
SMT78A SMT78CA TO HO 78.0 86.70 95.80 1 5 1.59 126.0
SMT80A SMT80CA TS HS 80.0 88.80 97.60 1 5 1.55 129.0
SMT85A SMT85CA TU HU 85.0 94.40 104.00 1 5 1.46 137.0
SMT90A SMT90CA RA FA 90.0 100.00 111.00 1 5 1.37 146.0
SMT100A SMT100CA RC FC 100.0 111.00 123.00 1 5 1.23 162.0
SMT110A SMT110CA RE FE 110.0 122.00 135.00 1 5 1.13 177.0
SMT120A SMT120CA RG FG 120.0 133.00 147.00 1 5 1.04 193.0
SMT130A SMT130CA RI FI 130.0 144.00 159.00 1 5 0.96 209.0
SMT140A SMT140CA RK FK 140.0 155.00 171.00 1 5 0.89 224.0
SMT150A SMT150CA RM FM 150.0 167.00 185.00 1 5 0.82 243.0
SMT160A SMT160CA RO FO 160.0 178.00 197.00 1 5 0.77 259.0
200 Watt Surface Mount TVS
Part Number
(Uni)
Part Number

Voltage
Breakdown Voltage VBR @ IT
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
@ VR
Maximum
Peak
Pulse
Current
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
@ Ipp
Uni Bi VR (V) Min (V) Max (V) IT (mA) IR (µA) Ipp (A) Vc (V)
SMT170A SMT170CA RS FS 170.0 189.00 209.00 1 5 0.73 275.0
SMT180A SMT180CA RU FU 180.0 200.00 220.00 1 5 0.68 292.0
SMT190A SMT190CA PA DA 190.0 211.00 232.00 1 5 0.65 308.0
SMT200A SMT200CA PC DC 200.0 224.00 247.00 1 5 0.62 324.0
SMT220A SMT220CA PE DE 220.0 246.00 272.00 1 5 0.56 356.0